Statutory Declaration Under Section 4 (1) (b) of the (RTI) Act, 2005



VAISH ARYA SHIKSHAN MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA OPPOSITE RAILWAY STATION, LINE PAR, BAHADURGARH, JHAJJAR -124507 (HARYANA)

STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER SECTION 4 (1) (B) RIGHT TO INFORMATION (RTI) ACT, 2005

S.No	Title	Details	
1	Name of the Organization	Vaish Arya Shikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya	
2	Postal Address	Vaish Arya Shikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Opposite Railway Station, Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar-124507 (Haryana)	
3	Website	www.vasmm.com	
4	E mail	vasmm89@gmail.com	
5	Approval and Affiliation	Affiliated to: Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak, Recognized to NCTE, under UGC 2(f) & 12(B)	
6	Phone No.	8607266162	
7	President	Sh. Satya Narain Aggarwal	
8	Name of the Principal	Dr. Asha Sharma (Principal)	

Particulars of the organization

Working Hours: 9:00 am to 03:30 pm

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays as declared by Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak and Government of Haryana State.

Courses offered:

- 1. B.Ed.
- 2. M.Ed.

STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER THE RTI ACT 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of ACT 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Vaish Arya Shikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Opposite Railway Station, Bahadurgarh, Jhajjar-124507 (Haryana).

Website: www.vasmm.com_Our college is recognized to NCTE, UGC under section 2(f) and 12(B) and affiliated to Maharshi Dayanand University, Rohtak. It runs as per the rules and regulations stipulated by Government of Haryana from time to time. The College comes under "Non-Grant (Self Financing)" category; therefore financial transactions are audited. The college has different Bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. The college has different type of committees for smooth conduct of college routine activities & to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the committees of the institutions are under statutory bodies. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order/demand draft for Rs.10.00 can be obtained in favor of Principal, Vaish Arya Shikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya. This application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his/her office. All information about the college is open for the public and can be obtained by citizens of India.

Names, Designations and other particulars of public information officers:

Sr. No	Name	Designation	Contact Details
1	Dr. Asha Sharma	Appellate Information Officer	8689041383
2	Ms. Kiran	PublicInformation Officer	9467575570

Lama

Principal Vaish Arya Shikshan Mahila Mahavidyalaya Bahadurgarh, Ihajjar (Haryana)

Vaich Arya Shikshan Mahila Manavoya r Line Par, Bahadur_barh-124507 (Jhajjar)